Part# 07M2707RC
Rev. C
Revised 11/11/11
An ISO-9001
Certified
Company
USER
MANUAL

2 & 3 DTE Shield (Pin 1) and FRGND Not Connected
1
3
JB3
1
2
3
JB4
18
P
SGND & FRGND (JB4). In the connected position, this strap links DB-15
pin 8 (Signal Ground) and frame ground through a 100 ohm resistor. In
the open position, pin 8 is connected directly to frame ground
(see Table 17).
Model 1001RCM11575 Strap Settings
Figure 10 shows strap locations for the Model 1001RCM11575 (DB-15/
Dual BNC) rear cards. Figure 8 shows strap locations for the Model
1001RCM11548C (DB-15) rear cards. These straps determine various
grounding characteristics for the terminal interface and twisted pair lines.
JB3 and JB4 are user configurable.

24 AWG 83nf/mi or 15.72 pf/ft. .05165 Ohms/ft.
27
APPENDIX C
FACTORY REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Patton Model # Description
2707RC/D/V E1/FE1 CSU/DSU Rack Card, X.21 Interface w/
DB15FS/RJ48C rear card
2707RC/B/B E1/FE1 CSU/DSU Rack Card, RS530\ Interface with
DB25F/RJ48C Rear Card
2707RC/A/I E1/FE1 CSU/DSU Rack Card, V.35 Interface with M/
34F/RJ48C Rear Card
1001RPEM-RAC 120/240V Rear Power Entry Module
1001RPEM-RAC 120/240V Rear Power Entry Module
1001RPSM-RUI 120/240V Front Power Supply Module
1001RPEM-RDC DC Rear Power Entry Module
1001RPSM-R48A 48V Front Power Supply Module
1001R14P Rack 14 Slot 2U Chassis Only
1001R14P/R48V Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 48VDC
Power Supplies
1001R14P/RUIA Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 90-260VAC
Power Supplies European Power Cord
1001R14P/RUIC Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 90-260VAC
Power Supplies Australia Power Cord
1001R14P/RUID Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 90-260VAC
Power Supplies UK Power Cord
1001R14P/RUIG Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 90-260VAC
Power Supplies India Power Cord
1001R14P/RUIK Rack 14 Slot 2U w/Dual Universal Input 90-260VAC
Power Supplies US Power Cord
1001RCM12548C DB-25/RJ-45 Rear Card
1001RCM13448C M/34/RJ-45 Rear Card
1001CC Control Card